

\$~19 to 23 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 332/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 566/2017 (suspension of sentence.)

CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Kohli, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 337/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 578/2017 (suspension of sentence.)

SUFIYAN ASHRAF RAJWANI Appellant

Through: Dr. Shashi Bhushan, Proxy counsel.

versus

C B I Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 347/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 608/2017 (suspension of sentence.)

RAMESH KUMAR WADHERA Appellant

Through: Dr. Shashi Bhushan, Proxy counsel.

versus

C B I Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI

with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 384/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 694/2017 (suspension of
sentence.)

ASHOK KUMAR Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Bachchan, Advocate.
versus

C B I Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 394/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 722/2017 (suspension of
sentence.)

NARENDER KUMAR Appellant

Through: Dr. Shashi Bhushan, Proxy counsel.
versus

C B I Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

+ CRL.A. 616/2017 & CRL.M. (BAIL) 1067/2017 (suspension of
sentence.)

RAJESH KUMAR @ RAJESH KAPOOR Appellant

Through: Mr. Shashank Deo Sodhi, Advocate.
versus

CBI Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP for CBI

with Mr. Prakash Airan & Ms.
Prachee Satija, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2017**

Re-notify on 23.11.2017.

In the meantime, interim orders to continue.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2017
NC