



\$~38 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

38

+

CRL.A. 332/2017

CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP
alongwith Mr. Sachin Singh,
Advocate.

39

+

CRL.A. 337/2017

SUFIYAN ASHRAF RAJWANI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate.

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP
alongwith Mr. Sachin Singh,
Advocate.

40

+

CRL.A. 347/2017

RAMESH KUMAR WADHERA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate.

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP
alongwith Mr. Sachin Singh,
Advocate.



41

+

CRL.A. 384/2017
ASHOK KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate.

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP
alongwith Mr. Sachin Singh,
Advocate.

42

+

CRL.A. 394/2017
NARENDER KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate.

versus

C B I

..... Respondent

Through:

43

+

CRL.A. 616/2017
RAJESH KUMAR @ RAJESH KAPOOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Deepak Pandey, Advocate.

versus

CBI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP
alongwith Mr. Sachin Singh,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants in



CRL.A. 337/2017, CRL.A. 347/2017, CRL.A. 384/2017, CRL.A. 394/2017 & CRL.A. 616/2017, on the ground that Mr. Rajesh Kumar, the main counsel, who has to argue the present appeals, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

2. Re-notify on 04.10.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2023/bsr