



\$~75 to 80

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

75

+ CRL.A. 332/2017

CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.

76

+ CRL.A. 337/2017

SUFIYAN ASHRAF RAJWANI ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi  
Aggarwal, Ms. Amrita Vatsa, Mr. Prince Kumar,  
Mr. Chaitanya Singh and Mr. Vaibhav Kapur,  
Advocates.

versus

C B I ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.

77

+ CRL.A. 347/2017

RAMESH KUMAR WADHERA ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi  
Aggarwal, Ms. Amrita Vatsa, Mr. Prince Kumar,  
Mr. Chaitanya Singh and Mr. Vaibhav Kapur,  
Advocates.

versus

*CRL.A. 332/2017 & connected matters*

*page 1 of 3*



78  
+ C B I ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.  
CRL.A. 384/2017  
ASHOK KUMAR ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi  
Aggarwal, Advocates.  
versus

79  
+ C B I ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.  
CRL.A. 394/2017  
NARENDER KUMAR ..... Appellant  
Through: Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Advocate.  
versus

80  
+ C B I ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.  
CRL.A. 616/2017  
RAJESH KUMAR @ RAJESH KAPOOR ..... Appellant  
Through:  
versus

C B I ..... Respondent  
Through: Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.  
Khushal Saini and Mr. Dhruv Kothari, Advocates.



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **15.03.2024**

List on 10.07.2024.

Interim order in CRL.A. 332/2017 and CRL.A. 337/2017 to continue,  
till the next date of hearing.

**MARCH 15, 2024/pa**

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

*CRL.A. 332/2017 & connected matters*

*page 3 of 3*