



\$~67 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 332/2017
CHANDER MOHAN BANSALAppellant
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv

68

+ CRL.A. 337/2017
SUFIYAN ASHRAF RAJWANIAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Adv

69

+ CRL.A. 347/2017
RAMESH KUMAR WADHERAAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Adv.

70

+ CRL.A. 384/2017
ASHOK KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Adv

71

+ CRL.A. 394/2017
NARENDER KUMARAppellant
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Adv.

72

+ CRL.A. 616/2017
RAJESH KUMAR @ RAJESH KAPOORAppellant
Through: (Appearance not given)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Adv



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

%

**ORDER
10.07.2024**

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the appellant as Mr.Pramod Kumar Dubey, learned senior advocate is not available.

List on 20.01.2025.

The parties may file the convenience compilation.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 10, 2024

rb/aj