



\$~26 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 332/2017

CHANDER MOHAN BANSAL

.....Appellant

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

With

CRL.A. 337/2017, CRL.A. 347/2017, CRL.A. 384/2017, CRL.A. 394/2017 & CRL.A. 616/2017.

For Appellants: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate in Item 26.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi Aggarwal,
Advocates in Items 27 to 29.

Mr. Raghav Vij, Advocate in Item 31.

For Respondents: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SSP with Ms. Mehak
Arora, Advocates for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. Parties are directed to file brief note of submissions, if not already filed, not exceeding five pages, along with relevant case laws.
2. Counsel for the Appellant in CRL.A. 616/2017 states that he would be filing an application seeking discharge as he is not in contact with his client. As and when such an application is filed, appropriate directions will be issued.
3. List on 21st August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 14, 2025/nk